

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 11728 OF 2022

Maharashtra State Warehousing Corporation
through its President and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Neeta P. Karnik for the Petitioners
Mr. A.V. Chatuphale for the Respondent No.3
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. with Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.***

DATE : 08 APRIL 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.3 and seeks time. The Respondents will file their reply affidavit before the next date. Stand over to **20 June 2024**.

AMIT BORKAR, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.