

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11728 OF 2022

Maharashtra State Warehousing Corporation
Karmachari Mahasangh & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Senior Counsel i/by Piyush Todkar for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Pabale, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. A.V. Chatuphale (through VC) for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 9 March 2026

ORDER :

1. The learned AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has
sought further time to file Affidavit in Reply.

2. By order dated 8th April 2024, this Court had directed
the Respondents to file Reply Affidavit before the next date and stood
over the matter to 20th June 2024.

SHARAYU
PANDEURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDEURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.03.10
11:21:01
+0530

3. Thereafter, further time has sought for filing Affidavit in Reply.

4. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 till date has not filed Affidavit in Reply.

5. Respondent No. 3 has filed Affidavit in Reply.

6. Accordingly, as and by way of last chance, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition within a period of two weeks from the date of this order.

7. The Petitioners are at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

8. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 1st April 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]